

## **Community Services Department**

Sundquist Building • 3482 N. Broadway • Boulder, Colorado 80304 • Tel: 303.441.3560 • Fax: 303.441.4550 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.bouldercountycommunityservices.org

DATE: January 26, 2023

TO: Boulder County Board of Commissioners

FROM: McKenzie LeTendre, Strategic Initiatives, Community Services Dept.

SUBJECT: Colorado Department of Health and Environment (CDPHE), Office of Health Equity, SB181 Request for Application Extension RFA# 35913

## Request

Boulder County Community Services, Strategic Initiatives Division is requesting permission to apply for a grant extension in the amount of \$149,225 for the time period July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024. Boulder County Community Services, Strategic Initiatives Division currently has SB181 funding from CDPHE for a project titled "Reducing Health Disparities in the Latinx Population by Increasing Access to Social Determinates Of Health Services. The current funding period ends July 30, 2023. The CDPHE Office of Health Equity has offered grantees the option to apply for an extension to continue work on funded projects, and we would like to apply for this extension. The goal of the continued work on this project is to disseminate information in the community regarding accessing resources through Behavioral Health Access Solutions, a community facing resource and referral guide hosted on the Boulder County website.



Claire Levy County Commissioner

Marta Loachamin County Commissioner

Ashley Stolzmann County Commissioner